

## SCIENTIFIC PROFILE

- Over 115 publications
- H Index: 35
- i10 Index: 62
- 24 book chapters
- 1 textbook
- 4 oration awards
- Over 235 invited talks

### AWARDS

- National Award for Health Care Excellence
- Innovator Award 2018 (DBT, Govt of India)
- Innovator of the year 2019 (AIOS)
- P. Siva Reddy International Award
- KR Datta Award
- Rajiv Gandhi Award for Excellence
- AIOS-ARC Young Researcher Award
- Col Rangachari Award (AIOS)
- ET Selvam Award
- J M Pahwa Medal (VRSI)
- MM Joshi Award (KOS)
- AIOS IJO Gold Medal
- Pope Paul Citation & Gold Medal (SJMC)
- Researcher of Year, KOS (2021)
- Top 2% World Scientists (Stanford)
- ExpertScape, Top 10 ROP Expert Worldwide, #1 in India
- Amateur Marathoner: including London, New York, Berlin, Chicago, New Delhi, Mumbai, Bangalore

# Dr. Anand Vinekar

MBBS, MS(PGI), DNB, FRCS(G) FPVR(USA), PhD (Netherlands) PGDMLE(NLSIU)

FOUNDER PROGRAM DIRECTOR, KIDROP HEAD, DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRIC RETINA, Narayana Nethralaya Eye Institute, Bangalore

### AFFILIATIONS

Member, Task Force of ROP, Govt. of India

**Advisor,** Infant Blindness Prevention, Govt. of Karnataka

Founder Secretary, Indian ROP Society

**Technical Member**, Queen's Diamond Jubilee Trust for ROP, UK

**Member**, International Council of Ophthalmology - ROP Guidelines

**Member,** IMA Committee for Infant Blindness Prevention

Member, ICROP3 – 2020-21 ROP classification

Organizing Secretary, 5th World ROP Congress

Treasurer, World ROP Council

Trustee, Narayana Nethralaya Foundation

#### EDUCATIONAL HISTORY

**MBBS:** St. Johns Medical College, Bangalore (**17 Gold Medals**)

MS (Ophthal) and Senior Resident (Vitreo-Retina): PGIMER, Chandigarh (Kataria Gold Medal from Prime Minister of India)

Fellowship: Pediatric Retina, ARC, Michigan, USA

PhD: Maastricht University, Netherlands

**PGDMLE:** National Law School of India University (*Gold Medal awarded by the Chief Justice of India*)



